1		1
2	2 90th General Assembly A Bil	
3	3 Regular Session, 2015	HOUSE BILL 1224
4		
5	5 1 5	
6	6 By: Senator Files	
7		
8	8 For An Act To B	e Entitled
9	AN ACT CONCERNING THE SEBASTIAN COUNTY DISTRICT	
10	COURT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
11	11	
12		
13	13 Subtitle	
14	4 CONCERNING THE SEBASTIAN	COUNTY DISTRICT
15	5 COURT.	
16	.6	
17		
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
19		
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-108(a)(84), concerning the salaries	
21	of the personnel of the Sebastian County District Court, is amended to read	
22	22 as follows:	
23	23 (84) <u>(A)</u> The Sebastian County I	District Court — Fort Smith
24	District Judges, Departments 1, 2, and 3, each shall jointly appoint a	
25	-	district court clerk.
26		t clerk shall have at least five
27	<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	
28	28 <u>equivalent education, training, and experie</u>	ence as determined by the Director
29		th.
30	30 <u>(ii) Appointment a</u>	and removal of the district court
31	31 <u>clerk shall be in conformance with the City</u>	of Fort Smith's current personnel
32	policies in place at the time of appointment and removal of the district	
33	33 <u>court clerk.</u>	
34	34 <u>(C)</u> The salaries of the	district court clerks and <u>clerk,</u>
35	deputy district court clerks, court personnel, and any special district court	
36	judges authorized by this subdivision (a)(84) and the operating expenses of	



.

1	the Sebastian County District Court — Fort Smith District shall be paid
2	seventy percent (70%) by the City of Fort Smith and thirty percent (30%) by
3	Sebastian County;
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2